

Mainline fasteners will be covered by the manufacturer's limited warranty. It is as follows:

PECO FASTENERS AND ELECTRICAL PRODUCTS LIMITED WARRANTY

Peco Fasteners and Electrical Products warrants for a period of one year all products delivered to purchaser hereunder shall be free from any defects in material or workmanship and in conformity with any applicable specifications. Such warranty extends only to purchaser. Purchaser shall inspect products within a reasonable time after receipt, and shall promptly notify Peco Fasteners and Electrical Products of any claimed defect or nonconformity. Any products deemed to be defective in material or workmanship must be returned with RGA number to Peco Fastener and Electrical Products, shipping costs to be paid by purchaser within the one year warranty period.

Replacement products shall be delivered by Peco Fastener and Electrical Products, unless prevented by conditions not subject to Peco Fasteners and Electrical Products' control. This warranty shall not be applicable in the event of the misapplication or misuse of the product by the purchaser. Peco Fasteners and Electrical Products makes no warranties to those defined as consumers in the Magnuson-Moss Warranty- Federal Trade Commission Improvement Act. The foregoing warranties are in place of all other warranties, expressed or implied and Peco Fasteners and Electrical Products expressly disclaims any other warranties, including warranties of merchantability and fitness for a particular purpose.